SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).6389-6393/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-03-2022 in WP No. 6904/2017 21-03-2022 in WP No. 6902/2017 21-03-2022 in WP No. 6890/2017 21-03-2022 in WP No. 7677/2017 21-03-2022 in WP No. 14560/2017 passed by the High Court For The State of Telangana at Hyderabad)

DR. MRS. R. LEELA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 07-04-2022 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajul Shrivastav, Adv.

Ms. Charu Ambwani, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1 Upon being mentioned, matter is taken on board.
- 2 List the Special Leave Petitions tomorrow (8 April 2022) along with SLP(C) Nos 5911-5922 of 2022 (listed as Item No 18 in Court 4).

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) AR-CUM-PS (SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER