

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).7682/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-03-2022 in WP No. 8327/2017 passed by the High Court for the State of Telangana at Hyderabad)

D. SRINIVASA RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.61834/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 02-05-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.Srinivas R. Rao, Adv.
Mr. Sarath S. Janardanan, Adv.
Mr. Abid Ali Beeran P, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1 Issue notice.
- 2 Tag with SLP(C) No 6689 of 2022.
- 3 Liberty to serve the Standing Counsel for the States of Andhra Pradesh and Telangana, in addition.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
COURT MASTER